

ECONO TRADE (INDIA) LIMITED

9/12, LAL BAZAR STREET, 3RD FLOOR, BLOCK-B, ROOM NO-3103, KOLKATA-700001

PHONE NO.: 07890518016, E-MAIL:ETIL2011@GMAIL.COM

WEBSITE: WWW.ECONO.IN

UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE THIRD QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER 2021

(₹. In Lakhs)

Statement of Un-Audited Financial Results for the third quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2021 (Standalone)							
Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone					
		Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
		31.12.2021	30.09.2021	30.12.2020	31.12.2021	31.12.2020	31.03.2021
		(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Audited)
	(Refer Notes Below)						
1	Income from operations						
	Revenue from Operations						
	(a) Net Sales/Income From operations and Interest income	68.58	40.58	57.92	210.91	154.75	188.25
	(b) Other operating income	0.00	0.11	0.00	0.22	3.49	0.00
	Other Income	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	Total income	68.58	40.69	57.92	211.13	158.24	188.25
2	Expenses						
	(a) Cost of materials consumed	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	(b) Purchases of stock-in-trade	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	(c) Changes in inventories and stock-in-trade	9.60	(2.64)	(7.07)	32.05	(9.77)	(25.92)
	(d) Excise Duty & GST	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	(e) Employee benefits expense	0.66	(0.30)	0.63	0.90	1.99	6.19
	(f) Depreciation and amortisation expense	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	(g) Finance costs	8.85	19.80	3.61	36.59	9.45	12.50
	(h) Other expenses	6.46	16.50	13.98	45.21	27.56	96.19
	Total expenses	25.57	33.36	11.15	114.75	29.22	88.96
3	Profit/(Loss) before Exceptional Items (1-2)	43.01	7.33	46.77	96.38	129.02	99.28
4	Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-	-	0.00
5	Profit/(Loss) before tax (3+4)	43.01	7.33	46.77	96.38	129.02	99.28
6	Tax expense	15.50	2.53	12.16	30.00	33.11	27.99
	(a) For current income tax	15.50	2.53	12.16	30.00	33.11	28.00
	(b) Tax adjustments for earlier years	0.00	-	-	-	-	-0.19
	(c) For Deferred Tax	0.00	-	-	-	-	0.18
7	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (5-6)	27.51	4.80	34.61	66.38	95.91	71.29
8	Other Comprehensive Income	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
9	Total Other Comprehensive Income (7+8)	27.51	4.80	34.61	66.38	95.91	71.29
10	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of Rs.10/- each)	1866.96	1866.96	1866.96	1866.96	1866.96	1866.96
11	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	-	-	-	-
12	Earnings per share (EPS) in Rs.						
	(a) Basic & Diluted EPS before extraordinary items	0.16	0.03	0.02	0.37	0.05	0.38
	(a) Basic & Diluted EPS after extraordinary items	0.16	0.03	0.02	0.37	0.05	0.38

Notes:

- 1 The above Unaudited Financial Results for the third quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2021 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meetings held on 14/02/2022
- 2 The financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules 2015 as amended by the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) (Amendment) Rules, 2016
- 3 The Figures for the third quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2021 presented here are Ind-AS Compliant
- 4 The Company operates in one reportable business segments i.e NBFC activities
- 5 Previous period figures have been regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary, to conform to the current period figures.

Place : Bhavnagar

Date : 14/02/2022

By order of the Board
For Econo Trade (India) Limited

SHEKH HASINA KASAMBHAI
Managing Director

